Transferability : The Convertible Bond shall be freely transferable to any

person, provided that any transfer to a connected person of

the Company are subject to compliance with the relevant

requirements and provisions under the Listing Rules and

applicable laws and regulations.

Voting : The holder(s) of the Convertible Bond shall not be entitled to

attend or vote at any meeting of the Company by reason only

of it/him/her/them being the holder(s) of the Convertible

Bond.

11

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date

of this announcement; and (ii) immediately upon Completion and after full exercise of the

conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Bond (assuming that there is no change in

the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement and up to the

Completion Date other than the issue of the Conversion Shares):

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon Completion
and after full exercise of the
conversion rights attaching

to the Convertible Bond
Number of

Shares
Approximately

% (Note 2)
Number of

Shares
Approximately

% (Note 2)

Dr. Hui (Note 1) 2,679,778,542 67.0 2,679,778,542 51.5
The Vendor – – 1,199,000,000 23.1

Sub-total 2,679,778,542 67.0 3,878,778,542 74.6

Public Shareholders 1,320,221,458 33.0 1,320,221,458 25.4

Total 4,000,000,000 100.0 5,199,000,000 100.0

Notes:

1. These Shares included 300,000 Shares held by Wisdom On Holdings Ltd, 269,216,000 Shares held

by Hong Kong Finance Investment Limited, 974,917,143 Shares held by Hong Kong Finance Equity

Management Limited, 926,434,284 Shares held by Hong Kong Finance Equity Investment Limited, and

508,911,115 Shares held by Hong Kong Finance Equity Holding Limited respectively.

The issued share capital of Wisdom On Holdings Ltd and Hong Kong Finance Investment Limited are

directly wholly owned by Dr. Hui. The issued share capital of Hong Kong Finance Equity Management

Limited, Hong Kong Finance Equity Investment Limited and Hong Kong Finance Equity Holding Limited